

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.06.2023</u>		<p>C482 No. 102 of 2020 With C482 No. 1755 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. SRS Gill, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Singh, Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Nandan Arya, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Agarwal, Aadvocate, for the applicants in connected matter.</p> <p>These are two connected C482 Applications. The same are being sought to be adjourned, because Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate for the applicants, in connected C482 Application, is not available today.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned and directed to be listed in next week.</p> <p>The interim order dated 15.01.2020, as granted in C482 Application No. 102 of 2020, would continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p>Accordingly, IA/2479/2023 would stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 20.06.2023</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>